08-13-1998



100791572

BOX ASSIGNMENTS

PATENT

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant: Hiroyuki ITO et al.

Serial No.: 09/081,596 Group: 2878

Filed: May 20, 1998 Examiner: Unassigned

For: ELECTRON FLOOD APPARATUS FOR NEUTRALISING CHARGE

BUILD-UP ON A SUBSTRATE DURING ION IMPLANTATION

RECORDING OF ASSIGNMENT

BOX ASSIGNMENTS

Assistant Commissioner for Palents Washington, DC 20231

Date: August 10, 1998 Docket No.: 1106/US/AIT/LE

(1028-0119P)

Sir:

40p 0 **1998**

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of Conveying party(ies) (e.g. inventor(s)):

Hiroyuki ITO Xue-Yu QIAN Robert J. MITCHELL Stephen MOFFATT

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) (e.g. assignee):

APPLIED MATERIALS, INC. 3050 Bowers Avenue Santa Clara, CA 95054

3. Nature of Conveyance:

<u>X</u>	Assignment
	Security Agreement
	Merger
	Change of Name
	Other

08/12/1998 DNGUYEN 00000246 09081596

01 FC:581 40.00 OP

REEL: 9373 FRAME: 0414

PATENT

Execution Date (e.g., Assignment): July 15, 1998, July 20, 1998, July 6, 1998, June 22, 1998

4.	Application	number(s)	or patent numl	per(s):
----	-------------	-----------	----------------	---------

If this document is being filed together with a new patent application, the execution date(s) of the application (Declaration) is (are)

- A. Patent Application Number(s): 09/081,596
- B. Patent Number(s):
- 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & Birch, LLP P.O. Box 747 Falls Church, VA 22040-0747 (703) 205-8000

- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
- 7. X The recording fee in the amount of \$40.00 is enclosed.
- 8. Please charge Deposit Account No. 02-2448 in the amount of \$_____. A duplicate copy of this request is enclosed.

If necessary, the Commissioner is hereby authorized in this, concurrent, and future replies, to charge payment or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 02-2448 for any additional fees required under 37 C.F.R. §§ 1.16-1.21(h); particularly, extension of time fees.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Respectfully submitted,

BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP

Date: August 10, 1998

By: John A. Castellano

Registration No. 35,094

JAC:mdb

P. J./Box 747

Falls Church, VA 22040-0747

(703) 205-8000

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS, AND DOCUMENT: $\underline{5}$

Rev. 12/9/97 J:\ASIGNREC.21

BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP United States Patent Rights, or United States plus All Foreign Patent Rights

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.

1106 US/ATT/LE (1028-0119P)

ASSIGNMENT

		Application No0	9/081596	Filed 20 May 1998
Insert Name(s)	-	WHEREAS,	Hiroyuki ITO	
of Inventor(s)			Xue-Yu QIAN	
			Robert J. MITCHELL	
			Stephen MOFFATT	
Insert Title			as the undersigned) has (have) invented certain a	
of Invention		ELECTRON FIO	OD APPARATUS FOR NEUTRALIZING C	HARGE BULLD-UP
		ON A SUBSTRA	TE DURING ION IMPLANTATION	
		for which an application	a for Letters Patent of the United States of Americ	a has been executed by the undersigned
Insert Date of Signing of Application	-	on		; and
Insert Name of Assignee	-	WHEREAS,	APPLIED MATERIALS, INC.	
Insert Address of Assignee	-	of	3050 Bowers Avenue	
			Santa Clara, CA 95054	
CHECK BOX IF APPROPRIATE	-	acquiring the entire name when the common the common commo		und in and to any Letters Patent(s) that
		paid, the receipt of wh has (have) sold, assig Assignee the full and dependencies and po which may be granted	ORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollar lich is here by acknowledged, and other good and med and transferred, and by these presents desclusive right to the said invention in the Unsessions and the entire right, title and interest therefor in the United States of America, its teris designated, in any and all foreign countries;	valuable consideration, the undersigned oes sell, assign and transfer unto said nited States of America, its territories, in and to any and all Letters Patent(s)
		and to any and all di which the same may l	visions, relisues, continuations and extensions be granted.	thereof for the full term or terms for

ALALAGORIUMETH SPICE DE NULLE

FRUM-ADMID ENGINEERING

T-109 P.09/09 F-589

The undersigned agree(s) to mercute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any contracting, divisional or reinute applications thereof and size to emecute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee that deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree (4) to execute till papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division or reissue thereof or Letter Palent(s) or reissue priorit issued thereon and to consecute with the Assignme in every way possible in obtaining and producing solutions and producing solutions and producing solutions such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be resembly in connection with claims or provisions of the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative son which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a until United States of America and any furnigat passent(s) or a grant of a walld United States of America and any furnigat passent(s) to the Antignos and to went all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Antignos as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Antignosent and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorise (a) and request(s) the Parens and Tradonarie Office Officials in the United States of America and in any foreign countries to impe any and all Letters Patents resulting from said applications or any continuing, divisional or reviews applications thereof to the said Amignau. As Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby coverants that he has (they have) the full eight to convey the entire interest herein amigned, and that he has (they have) not execute, any agreement in conditor hereach.

The unstarrigued hereby grant(s) the law form of Birch, Stewart, Kalanch & Birch, LLP the power to insert on this Assignment may further identificating which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Pampa and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

The undersigned hereby communits) that no assignment, ask, agreement or excumpance has been or will be guide or entered into which totals conflict with this settlement.

In witness whereof, structed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date 15 July 19.	Name of Issuator Hirowalki 1710 , Mr. The
Daw ZOJuly 98	Name of leventor You OLAN , Xuly (4)
Dan × 6 Th 4 98	Name of Lawrence - Bolonce 2. MCTOSET Khitchell
~	(signature)
Dan 22 JL 8,	Name of Inventor Stupies MOPPATT X (signature)
Date	Name of Infector (signsture)
Date	Numer of Integral
	(vignatura)

継べー/御は 08 ページです。

01